INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
PRODUCT SPE

ONLY ONTHIS

TEGERA® 8805R

Cut resistant glove, nitrile foam, waterbased PU, palm-dipped, foam grip pattern,
cut resistance level B, 18 gg, carbon, CRF= Technology, nylon, stainless steel fibre
varn, Cat. Il, grey, yellow, withstands contact heat up to 100°C, DMF (DMFa) free,
anatomically designed, for assembly work

EN 420:2003 EN 388:2016 EN 407:2004
+A1:2009 4X41B XIXXXX
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I N F I NI T Y™

OEKO-TEX®

CONFIDENCE IN TEXTILES

SE 14-214 Swerea IVF G

Tested for harmful substances.
v, 0eko-tex,com’standard 100

dermatest.
guarantee.de

EXCELLENT

%2
"""lale

OUTER MATERIAL SPECIFICATION Nitrile

INNER MATERIAL SPECIFICATION HPPE, stainless steel fibre yarn, carbon thread,
nylon

SIZE RANGE (EV) 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11

EU-TYPE EXAMINATION 0075 CTC, 4 rue Hermann Frenkel, 69367 Lyon Cedex
07 France

6 PAIRS

NPOAYKUWA COOTBETCTBYET TPEEOBAHUAM TP TC 019/2011

ONLY FOR EURASIAN ECONOMIC COMMUNITY CUSTOMS UNION MEMBERS
«0 BE30NACHOCTV CPEACTB UHAVBUAYANBHON 3ALUNTDI>.

EJENDALS AB

Limavagen 28, SE-793 32 Leksand, Sweden

Phone +46 (0) 247 360 00 | Fax+46 (0) 247 360 10
info@ejendals.com | order@ejendals.com | www.ejendals.com
Declaration of Conformity = www.ejendals.com/conformity

INSTRUCTIONS FOR Use - CATEGORY I
'SEE FRONT PAGE FOR PRODUCT SPECIFIC INFORMATION

Carefully read these instructions Defore using this product. %‘x’z‘:ﬂmg:::;:::;ﬁg
EXPLANATION OF PICTOGRAMS 0 = Below for i X=Not submitted to
the test o test method not suitable for the g\uve design or material
Warning! This product s designed )) 2016/425 with

below. H i that no item of PPE can provide full protection and caution must always be

taken when exposed torisks
€N 407:2004 PROTECTIVE GLOVES AGAINST THERMAL RISKS (HEAT AND/OR FIRE)
A: Burning behaviour i ate pa
BiContactheat | PERFORMANCE (&-F) | s
C: Convective heat
D: Radiant heat
€ Small splashes of molten metal

ABCDEF g (arge quantities of molten metal
EN 388:2016 A. Abrasion resistance Min. 0; Max. 4 PROTECTIVE GLOVE MECHANICAL RISKS. Pr

B. Blade !u";es'm"t! n;ﬂ-g Max. 5 are measured from area of glove palm. Warning: For gloves with two or

D. Puncture resistance Min. u Max 4 more layers
E. Cut Resistance TDM Min. reflect the performance of the outmost layer. Do not use these gloves near

Max.4 | andthe protection only apply to the complete assembly.If the
1.20r in€N
407:2004 the gloves should not come in contact with naked flame.

EN I ), achinery with or dulling during
F.Impact Protection  P=Pass the cut resistance test, the coupe test resLifs are only indicative while the
ABCDEF TOM cut resistance test s thereference performance resut

1] SUITABLE FOR CONTACT WITH FOOD SPECIFIED IN
REGULATION (EU) 10/2011 AND 1935/2004.
All gloves/sleeves that are suitable for foodstuff may
not be suitable for all types of food. To know for which
foodstuff the glove/sleeve may be used please see
the Food declaration of conformity. Contact Ejendals
for more information.

DERMATEST

Dermatologically tested. This product did not lead

1o toxic- initative intolerance reactions in patch

testing on humans carried out in accordance with

international guidelines.
+

i TIVE AND TEST METHODS
Finger dexterity test: Min. 1; Max. 5
FITTING AND SIZING: Al sizes comply with the EN 420:2003+A1:2009 for comfort, fit and dexterity, if not explained on the front
page. If the short model symbol is shown on the front page, the glove is shorter than a standard glove, in order to enhance the
comfort for special purposes - for example fine assembly work. Only wear the products in a suitable size. Products which are either
t00lo0se o too tight will restrict movement and will not provide the optimal level of protection.
STORAGE AND TRANSPORT: Ideally stored in dry and dark condition in the original package, between +10° - +30°C.
INSPEC : Check that ot present oles, racks, tears, colour change et I he product becomes
damaged it will NOT provide the optimal protection and must be disp Never use a damaged product. Wear (or
ata time. Replace gloves regularly for hygienic use
SHELF LIFE: The nature of the materials used in this product means that the life of this product cannot be determined s it will be
affected by many factors such s sorage condiios, usage etc
ARE he user for st the product to mechanical washing after use, as unknown

st the product d the product. To care for your product, we
Tecommend that o inse n cod water and ne ry it oo temperature
DISPOSAL: According to local environmental legisations
The glove contains natural rubber which may cause allergy.
ALLERGENS: This product may contain components that may be a potential isk to allergic reactions. Do not use in case of hypersensitiv-
ity signs. For more information contact Ejendals.

LATEX FREE Oves X no

BRUKSANVISNING - KATEGORI 11
SE FRAMSIDAN FOR SPECIFIK PRODUKTINFORMATION
FORSAKRAN OM VERENSSTAMMELSE
I www.ejendals.com/conformity

Las dessa instruktioner noggrannt innan du anvander produkten.
FORKLARING AV SYMBOLER O = UNDER MINIMINIVAN FOR ANGIVEN ENSKILD FARA
X = HARINTE GENOMGATT PRD\/N\NE ELLER METODEN INTE LAMPLIG/RELEVANT FOR PRODUKTEN
ificeras | enlighet med EU 2016/425. Kom dock ihdg att
ingen PPE-produkt kan gefu\\stand\glskydd och forsiktighet maste alttd iakttas vid riskfylda situationer.
EN 407:2004 SKYDDSHANDSKAR MOT TERMISKA RISKER (HETTA OCH/ELLER BRAND)
A Antdndni .

B: virme ‘ SKYDDSNIVA A-F ‘ eller X nir det galler delprov A
lC]" Konvektionsvirme ‘ Min. 0; Max. 4 ‘ (Motstand mot anténdning) i EN 407:2004.

€: Sma stank av smalt metall

ABCDEF ¢ Storamangder smalt metall
EN388:2016 A. Notningsmotstand Min. 0; Max. 4 RISKER. ivder galler
B siarmotstand fn, O;tax, Vtan Varning: or EN 388.2016 il
C.Rivmotstand Min. 0; Max. 4
5. Bmkeeringemotstand Jin. ; Max, 4 esultaten for materialen ihop elle det med hogsta vadet Pa grund
€ Skametstind TOM (eN 15613957) e
Vin, A; Max testresultat endast

F. Stétdémpning, P=Godkind prestandaresultat som anvands som eferens.Endst fo abeten s

ABCDEF

parisk forihakning.
LAMPLIG FOR LIVSMEDELSHANTERING ENLIGT
EU-FORORDNING 10/2011 OCH 1935/2004. Alla
handskar/grmskydd som kan anvindas med livsmedel
14mpar sig inte nédvandigtvis for alla typer av
livsmedel. Information om vilka livsmedel handsken/

med finns i &
melseférklaringen for livsmedel. Kontakta Ejendals fér
ytterligare information
DERMATEST

,

—=

fort enligt internationella riktlinjer framkallade den
hé rodukten inte toxskaliiterande reaktioner.
-AU

oct - METODER

Test takllllleuﬁnger kinsla x.5

STORLEK OCH PASSFORM: Handskama Toller kraven i EN 4 1 inget annat anges pa

sida. Om en symbol for kort modell visas pa framsidan ar handsken Kortare&n standarten viket ka bida il okad komfort v  ex
Dar finns ocks uppgift egenskaper) vilket méts i skala 1-5, dar 5 &r hogsta nivan. Valj

Tatt storek for att uppn optimal sakerhet och funktion.

FORVARING OCH TRANSPORT: torrt och mérkt origi id +10° il +30°C.
INSPEKTION FORE ANVANDNING: Kontrolk i i, spriconrevor, frglorn-
dringar etc. Om produkten skadas ger Tapa (eller ta
Bytut for hygienisk anvndning.
aterialet att produktens livsléngd inte kan bestammas.

ftersom den beror p3 ménga faktore,bland amnat agringsforhélanden och anvandhing,
UNDERHALL: for

kan férsmra produkten
attdu skdljer produkten  kallt vatten och hangtorkar

under anvandning, och det kan pa vi
den i rumstemperatur.
AVFALL: Enligt lkala regler och rutiner.

for kan bidra till allergisk reaktion. Om verkanslighet skulle upptrada
aubryt

LATEXFRI Or  Xne

KkAyTT60H)EET - KATEGORIA 11
KATSO ETUSIVU TUOTEKOHTAISTEN TIETOJEN OSALTA
VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS
& vansiendalscom/conformity

Lue namd ohjeet huolellisesti ennen taman tuotteen kayttoa
SEUITYS 0 = Ali Ei'testattu tai testimene-

telmi e sovelly késineen rakenteen tai materiaalin testaukseen.
/aroitus! Tama tuote on t

suori
on muistettava suojaimen kaytt i voi taata taydellista suojausta ja siksi on
noudatettava jatkuvasti varovaisuutta,

EN 407:2004 SUOJAKASINEET, KUUMALTA JA TULELTA SUOJAAVAT
A:Syttymisen kestavyys
8: AF |

Min. 0; Max.4 | 21 XKisineelsaapadst osketuksin

€: Suojaus pienilti sulilta metalliroiskeilta

ABCDEF £ Suojaus suurelta maaralts sulaa metallia

€N388:2016 A Hankauskestivyys Min. 0; Max. 4 MEKAANISILTA VAAROILTA SUOJARVAT KASINEEY Suo]auswsnl
in.

Viillonkestéyyys

Nepdiastarys b O tax 4
ki 1uu¥y Min. 0; Max. 4 EN
2 JHianiastivyys TOM i K: o, F el
(Enj5013967) . i in tulos coupe: inen, johtuen
Kaytettavan terén tylsymisests, TOM viltosuojatesti toimii paremmin
ABCDEF tuloksen.

X Iahell3 tarttumisvaaran takia
1] SOVELTUU ELINTARVIKKEIDEN KASITTELYYN EU-
SAADOSTEN 10/2011 JA 1935/2004 MUKAISESTI.
Kaikki elintarvikekelpoiset kisineet/suojahihat eivt
vilttaméitts sovellu kaikkien elintarviketyyppien
Ksittelyyn. Tiedot elintarvikkeista, joiden Kasittelyyn

koskeva vaatimustenmukaisuusilmoitus. Pyyda
lisitietoja Ejendalsilta.
DERMATEST

Toksisiatal syt Viinerkkyysreaktiota laastari-

nh]elden mucisest,

009 A - YLEISET A MAT
Tuntonereyys/sommingoparyys: Hin. 1 ox
SOVITTAMINEN JA KOON VALINTA: Kaik koot tayttvit EN 420,2003+A1:2009 -normin mukavuuden, istuvuuden a taipuisu
osalta,elf etusvulla muuta maiit.os etusivla on yhyen mali symbol, Kisineen esor on normazla lyhyempi. Ksine o ol
mukavampi tuotteita, Liian lbysat tai tiukat tuotteet estavat
likkeits eivatic anna optimaalista suojausta.

ALIMENTAIRES SELON LES REGLEMENTS EUROPEENS
10/2011 ET 1935/2004. TOUS LES GANTS ET OU LES
MANCHETTES DE QUALITE ALIMENTAIRE PEUVENT
NE PAS CONVENIR A TOUS LES TYPES D'ALIMENTS.
POUR CONNAITRE LES DENREES ALIMENTAIRES AVEC
LESQUELLES LE GANT OU LA MANCHETTE PEUT ETRE
UTILISE(E), VEUILLEZ CONSULTER LA DECLARATION DE
CONFORMITE DES DENREES ALIMENTAIRES. Contactez
€jendals pour plus d'informations,

DERMATEST

Tes!é ﬂermalalogiquemem. Lors des (esvs

QIF APTE A ETRE UTILISE AU CONTACT DES PRODUITS

aucune réaction dintolérance irritante ou toxique.

EN 420:2003 + ME DESSAI
‘Test de dextérité: Min. 1; Max.
AJUSTEMENT ET TAILLE: Toutes les tailles sont conformes & [EN 4 en ce qui conc . lajustement et

Ia dextérité, sauf mention contraire en couverture. Si e symbole « Modele court » est affiché sur a premiére page, cela signifie que
Je gant st plus court qutn gant standard afin dassure unmeler confort permettant s, par exemple, de réalisr des ravaux
spécifi i adaptée. Les produits les ou trop [
mouvement et ne procurent pas un niveau de protection upt\ma\

ENTREPOSAGE ET TRANSPORT: Conserver les gants dans un endroit sec et sombre, de préférence dans lemballage dorigine, 3 une
{empératre omprie ntre 10"t 30°C

: Verif de fissures, de déchirures, de décolorations, etc. Sile
produit est endommag il n’ appurtera pas une protection ﬁpnmale et dot te liminé. Ne jamals utiser un produit endornmage ou usé
Portez 1a fois. Remplacez ré

VARASTOINTLJA KULIETUS: Slytys alkuperdispakiauksessaan kuivass o pimesss +10-+30C : La nature des matériaux utllisés produt ne permet e i du produit car celle-ci
KAYTTOA EDELTAVA TARKASTUS: Tarkast: halkeilua, repeami tm tuote on peut dépendre dg facteurs que e di de stockz Tutil
hévitettdva. Kayta Coska i SOIN ET ENTRETIEN: L ilté di é e i & lutiisateur, car
SAILYVYYSAIKA: Taman Voi médrittas siind ontaminer e produit pendant son utilsation ou affecter e nivea de performance du produit. Pour entretien ce

tekijit, kuten séilytysolosuhteet ja kaytto. votre prodit, nou: aleau froide et pourle aisser sécher
HOITO JA Kayttaja on yksin vastuussa tuotteen & 6 locales,
konepesuun kayton jalkeen, il tuntemattomat aineet voivat vaurioittaa tuotetta kiyton aikana a ne voivat vaikuttaa tuotteen s allrgies.

dells ja e produt contient entrainer uneldes réactions al encas

HAVITTAMINEN: Paikallisten

joka g

Tam jotka voivat mahdollisesti aiheuttaa allergisia reaktioita. Al kiyts tuotetta, jos
saat y\merkkyyxmrena Kysy tanvittaessa lisétietoja Ejendalsilta

Lareksia masexsi Clcvik [ NRo

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG - KATEGORIE 1l

BITTE DIE PRODUKTSPEZIFISCHEN INFORMATIONEN AUF DER VORDERSEITE BEACHTEN

dhypersensibilité. Contacter Ejendals pour plus dinformation.
SANS LATEX Oou B non
VHCTPYKUMA NO SKcAVATALMN - KATEFOPUSA 11
VHPOPMAUMIO O NPOAYKTE CM. HA TUTYALHOM CTPAHULIE
Mepea VICNoAL30BaHVeM NPOAYKTa BHUMATEALHO 03HAKOMBTECh C AaHHOW  AEKNAPAUMS COOTBETCTBUS

VMHCTpYKUMeit I www.ejendals.com/conformity
NOSACHEHWS K CUMBONAM 0 = HDKE MIHVMANGHOO YPOBHS YCTOAHMBOCTY K AAHHOMY PYCKY X=MOAENb HE

ARUNG

Nachfolgende Anweisung bitte vor Gebrauch des Produktes sorgfaltig durchlesent

n AN TECTA MV METOA TECTUPOBAHIS HE MPUTOAEH AAS AAHHOV MOAEAN

EXPLANATION OF PICTOGRAMS 0 = Below i for X=Not submitted o
the test or test method not suitable for the glove design or material
inweis! Dieses Produkt umsd 2016/425 EWG 2u bieten. Die angegebenen Leistungsmerkmale

beziefen sich immer auf unbenutzte, neue Handschuhe.
EN 407:2004 HANDSCHUHE ZUM SCHUTZ VOR THERMISCHEN RISIKEN (HITZE UND/ODER FEUER)
Widerstandsfestigkltgegen el
[ LeISTUNGAF | cdkrXnchENAO72004 pkennasicmet disfen desenitin

C: Konvektionshitze
D: Strahlungshitze
Kleinere geschmolzene Metallspritzermengen
F: GroBere geschmolzene Metallspritzermengen
EN388:2016 A Abriebfestigkeit  Min.O; Max. 4 HANDSCHUHE ZUM SCHUTZ VOR MECHANISCHEN RISIKEN. Die
B cninfestgtelt  Hin 0 Max
C ReiBfesti
5. Stichfest
€ Schnittfe gu
(EN 15013957

ABCDEF

2 oder mehr di

Ls\smng der Aubenschicht wieder Aufgrund des Abstumpfens wahvend

ABCDEF

der Referenzuert fi de Leistungist Handschuhe lemalsin der Nahe
eilen ein

Einzugsgefat.
1] FUR DEN UMGANG MIT LEBENSMITTELN, WIE IN DER
RICHTLINIE (EU) 10/2011 UND 1935/2004 FESTGELEGT.
HANDSCHUHE/STULPEN, DIE FUR LEBENSMITTEL
GEEIGNET SIND, SIND EVENTUELL NICHT FUR ALLE ARTEN
VON LEBENSMITTELN GEEIGNET. UM ZU ERFAHREN, FUR
WELCHE LEBENSMITTEL DER HANDSCHUH/DIE STULPE
VERWENDET WERDEN KANN, BITTE DIE KONFORM-
ITATSERKLARUNG FUR LEBENSMITTELKONTAKT
BEACHTEN. i ausfiihrlichere Informationen bitten
wir um Ihren Anruf.
DERMATEST
Dermatologisch getestet. Dieses Produk fiihrte bei
Menschen, die gem3 i i
ler Richtlinien durchgefiihrt wurden, nicht zu toxisch-
iniativen Unvertdglichkaisreaktonen

HUHE - ALLGEMEINE

Test Taktil 't/Fmgersnltzengefuhl Min.1; Max.5

PASSFORM UND GROSSEN: Alle GriBen entsprechen EN 420:2003+A1:2003 hinsichtiich Komfort, Passform und Beweglichkeit
(Fingerfertigkeit),falls nicht anders auf der ymbol i ginlarzes Moded

odec o €U 2016/425 10 ypoBHsM
3aUTHI CM. Hike). , NOMHATE 0 ToM, D MOXer o6ecnesuTs
aGconoTHyI0 38UMTY.
EN407:2004 3AWMTHBIE NEPYATKM OT TEPMUUECKUX PUCKOB (BLICOKAS TEMNEPATYPA U/UAVI OTOHb)
A: Bocnnavenene
B: KonTaxTHoe Tenno
C: KoHBeKTBHOe Tenno
D: Tennosoe u3nysenme
3 P veranna wXno
F:B meranna e i
KOHTBKT C KDt pe

PaGO0HeM MeCTe, TakyiX Kak TeMNPaTYPa, TPeH#s, ppuee

ABCDEF

| seeekTuBHOCTBA-F |
[ Min. 0; Max. 4 |

€N 388:2016 A ﬁmnvnaonb K M(YHDBNKKL Nun 0; Makc. 4 3AWMTHBIE NEPYATKI OT MEXAHUHECKUX PUCKOB.
lake. 3 YpoBHY ScEKTHBHOCTH M3MEPRIOTCH B 06AACT)

arc. 4 s
akc, D

€, VCTORUMBOCTS K Nope3am TDM M. A; Makc, F MEPHaTOK C ABYIA M GONLLUMM KONHECTEOM Choes

EN 15013997), N B cooTBeTCTBAAC

,,,yr“““"“““‘“ KYAApHEIM g AvpexTuBoi EN 388:2016, He 0GR3aTENbHO XapaKTEpH3yeT

ABCDEF

metoay CO \npu TOMKOCTb K OPE
o H 7

penc i Mo
11 NPUrOAHbI AAS KOHTAKTA C NAULEBBIMUA

NPOAYKTAMY, YKASAHHbIMY B PETNAMEHTE

(€U) 10/2011 11 1935/2004. HEKOTOPBIE

NEPUATKW/HAPYKABHVIKY, NPUrOAHBIE ANA

NUAULEBBIX NPOAYKTOB, MOTYT NOAXOAUT

HE AN BCEX BUAOB NAULV. YTOBbI V3HATD,

C KAKVMY NMLEBLIMUA NPOAYKTAMM MOFYT

MCNONL30BATLCA NEPHATKIHAPYKABHIKIA,

CM. AEKNAPAUVIO O COOTBETCTBIM NIAULEBLIM

NPOAVKTAM. AN nonyHeHws Gonee NoAPOGHO/

WHOPMAUMK CBRXMTEC C KoMnakwet Ejendals.
AAEPMATONOTMYECKOE MCNBITAHUE

AaHHoe M3AeNMe He BbISBANO TOKCUHECKHX U
Pa3APAXAOUIMX ANNEPTHHECKHX PEKUMA NP

angezeigt wird, st der Hand-schuh kiirzer als der Standard, wi
kann, Tragen Sie nur Handschuhe in passender GroBe. Prodite, i entweder 2 locer et 7 eng sind schrnken die BEwegung
ein und liefern nicht den optimalen Schutz.

LAGERUNG UND trocken und dunkelin der Ori +10°C- +30°C lagemn.

VOR GEBRAUCH PRUFEN: Prfen Se, s der Handschun keine Locher, Spalten Risse, Farbverinderungen us hat. Wer das
Produkt beschidigtwunde, wird os NCHT dukt

oTBeTETEN ¢ HOXYHPOAINAHOPHATHBANH.

TPEBOBAHIA 1 METOAbI NCMIbITAHUIA

TecrHa nnAawKnonh nanhue B: Muk. 1; Makc. 5
PASMEPbI: Bce pastveps| cooTeercoyior Awpenwas EN 420:2003+A1:2009, OnWiChIBalouLeii HOPMbI KOMCDODTa, NOCAAKW U
™ Ha TUTYReHO/ e ECAV Ha TUTYNGHOW CTDaHMLE U306paXeH

i e P 6
‘tragen (und nicht gle hen). Fiir einen Hands(huhe [MMEM THna, Haﬁp’l::ﬁep o HOK( po Hux yaoonee Kak
'EEE"““'E ersetzen. TecHas, Tak » 2 © i ypoBeHb 33T
HALTBARKEIT: Die Art der in diesem Produkt verwendeten Materialien bedingt, dass die Haltbarkeit des Produktes nicht festgelegt Y
‘werden kann, weil sie von vielen Faktoren, wie etwa Lagerbedingungen, Gebrauch usw. abhény "'""LBD v : XPaHUTb B TEMHOM U CYXOM MECTE B ODUTHANGHOT YIaKoBKe Ny
l da iner mechanis- -
:’: ::“E uno 'NST‘N""‘L'ENEHDZZ:iE‘ZE' agt deal E‘"'ge el der P'“””k;m auf dieL eng NPOBEPKA NEPEA UC  YoeanTecs, OTCYTCTYIOT OTBEPCTHS, TPEUMHSI, CAEABI USHOCE,
Produkts ur Pfleg , dass Wasser abwaschen und auf der Leine bei A nospexaer, V " KT ceayer
Raumtemperatur trocknen. e
UeASX DEryARDHO MeHSHTE nepHaTKiL,
Der Hands(huh enthait Naiurkau\sthuk der AHerg\en auslosen kann. CPOK FOAHOCTU NPU POK FOAHOCTH o TaK KaK Ha
ALLERGIEH Risiko fr eine allergische Reaktion sein konnen. Nicht VCNOM630B2HHIA MATEPHaN MOXET BAIATS HHOXECTEO CDaKTOPOB, TaKWX KaK YCAOBHS XpaHeHS M MCNONS308aHMA. AaTa
erwend e onth h sein. Wenden NOU3BOACTB YKa3aHa Ha USACAUU WA Ha Ynakoske B hophare () (MM,
Sie sich im Zweifelsfall an Ejendals. vxoan n i Mol
LATEX FREE O X keme n /€ BeWecTBa MOryT 4 " e
MODE D'EMPLOI epacrepucrs A YX0A3 33 p P
CATEGORIE Il 0
VOIR COUVERTURE POUR LES INFORMATIONS SPECIFIQUES AU PRODUIT i , KOTOPbIM MOXET .
PrEHbI: conepxwT Kot 1, KOTObIE MOTYT
i i i i ‘utili i DECLARATION DE C HOCTU, i Ans nep3atok Apyrix
Lisez attentivement ces instructions avant d'utiliser le produit. - " KaTeropu ] CPOK FOAHOCTY NpY aTa npoM3B0ACTBA YKazaHa Ha

EXPUC s 0= P pour e risque individuel donné X=non-testés ou

Avertisementi Ce produit st ongu pout o a protection définie dans la EU 2016/425 pourles EP! avec les niveaux de performance
présentés ci-dessous. Gardez cependant a fespit peut fournir une protec pléte et quil convient de
toujours prendre ses précautions,
EN 407:2004 GANTS DE PROTECTION CONTRE LES RISQUES THERMIQUES (CHALEUR ET/OU FEU)
A:C alaflamme| peocoo |

vnenwn wnw va ynarosxe s hoprare (1 rriaM
He COAEPXUT NATEKCA Oves Xno

BRUGSANVISNING - KATEGORI Il
SE FORSIDE FOR PRODUKTSPECIFIK INFORMATION

EAF . . y N
gigﬁ:wge contact ‘ 1,2etXselon Lees instruktionerne grundigt, fer ibrugtagning af dette produkt. ovezfuss're:nissﬂs:%;ﬁ:\ms
: Chaleur de convection in. 0;
D : Chaleur rayonnante M lanorme EN 407:2004, ils ne devraient pas entrer en FORKLARING TIL PIK 0=Under for den pagaeldende individuelle fare X = Ikke sendt til
E: Petites projections de métal en fusion contactavec une flamme naked flame. til provning i forhold materiale
ABCDEF ¢ Grandes quantités de métal en fusion er udviklet tlat specificeret EU 2016/42 Husk
EN 388:2016 lB\ Eéslslznce a Ixhraslon Hln 0; Max 4 GANTS DE PROTECTION CONTRE LES RISQUES MECANIQUES. dog altid, at intet PPE produkt kan yde 100 % besk Ise, og der skal udvises i udsaettelse for farlig eller
ésistance a la cou indi i B i med hgj risiko.
C Résls(xnce a Ix décl lrure Mir 4nd
D. e a la perft u gant. Avertissement La dassification générale EN 386:2016 EN407:2004 BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER MOD TERMISKE RISICI (VARME OG/ELLER ILD)
E. Résl tance a la coupure TDM Min. F 2 P
EN 1S013997) é [un(emm A: Brendbarhed Advarsel! Hvis handskeme har ydelsesniveau 1, 2 efler X i
*Protection cntre les chocs P = validé 1% aperformance dela ouche de B VDELSE A ! \ ,
ABCDEF € Konvektionsvarme | win, ; Max. 4| ontaktmed dbenid,

tandis que celui obtenu avec e TOM a valeur de référence.Ne pas
utiliser
avec des pieces non protégees.

D: Stralevarme
€:Sma staenk af smeltet metal

ABCDEF g store stank af smelte metal



EN388:2016 A4 Slids Win. 0: Maks. 4 BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER MOD MEKANISKE RISI

omrade. Advarsell For handsker med to eller flere lag afspejler

estandighed __ Mi
g Snl!hes!anglfhed TOM

Min. A; Maks. F (EN IS013997)
B ekt feh 501358 h enay  Yoelseni detyderst a I forindelse med slovhed under testof

ABCDEF TOM Anvend ke
handskerne ved bevzegelige maskindele pga. isiko for fastsidning.
QIF VELEGNET TIL KONTAKT MED FDEVARER SOM

SPECIFICERET | FORORDNING (EU) 10/2011 0G
1935/2004. ALLE HANDSKER/SNITAERMER, DER ER
EGNET TIL HANDTERING AF FEDEVARER, ER MULIGVIS
IKKE EGNET TIL ALLE FORMER FOR FODEVARER. SE
VENLIGST SE FODEVAREERKLAERINGEN OM OVERENS-
STEMMELSE FOR AT KONTROLLERE, HVILKE LEVNEDS-
MIDLER HANDSKEN/SNITAERMET KAN ANVENDES TIL.
Kontakt Ejendals for mere information.

DERMATEST

Dermatologisk testet. Dette produkt giver ikke

anledning til toksiske reaktioner, ndr iritative

overfladestoffer frigares ved teet kontakt med

huden, pavist ved test af plastre pi mennesker,

retningsinjer.

EKRAV 0G

Fmgersmdsfumemmelsesx in. 1; Max. 5

PASFORM 0G STORRELSE: Ale stareseroverholder ravene | N 420/2003+A1:2009 huis ke andet er frkaret pa forsiden. Huis.

et symbol for kort model vises pa forsiden, er handsken kortere end standarden, hvilket kan give starre komfort ved eksempelvis
Produkter, der enten er for lase eller for stramme begraenser

ug i den rigt
bevaegelsen og yder kke det optimale beskyttelsesniveau.
OPBEVARING 0G TRANSPORT: Opbevares bedst tart og markt | den oprindelige emballage og mellem +10° -

FOR BRUG: Kontrollér, at huller, revner, slitage, farvezendringer osu. Hvis pruduklet bhver beskadiget,

Usskifhandskeme regeimizssit o hygiefnis b
: den af de materaier,der biiges detie pmmm betyder, at levetiden for produktet ikke kan bestemmes, da

nen Vi f mange faktorer, sasom
PLEJEOG eneansvaret for at til mekanisk vask efter b
under brug og kan pavirke pr o t e it produlct anbefaler v at du skyler kot vand
o tarrer produktet fladt | stuetemperatur.
| henhold tl d gi
Kan f

for allergisk reaktion. Ma ikke anvendes i tilfaelde af
Der kan vaere behov for Ejendals i tvivistilfaelde.
LATExERI Or  Kne

BRUKSANVISNING - KATEGORI Il

SE FORSIDE FOR PRODUKTSPESIFIKK INFORMASJON

SAMSVARSERKLAERING

Les anvisningene ngye for du bruker dette produktet. L wawejendalscom/conformity

FORKLARING AV 0= Under tl ytelsesniva for faren X= Produktet er ikke
testet, eller det er ikke relevant for produktet

erlaget for 4 gi 1€U2016/425
nedenfor Men husk at ingen PPE-artikel kan g det ) forsiktighet ved eksponering for farlige

Kjemikalier ele i andre hayrisikosituasjoner.
€N 407:2004 VERNEHANSKER MOT TERMISKE RISIKOER (VARME OG/ELLER ILD)
s Brennbarhet ‘ Advarsell Hhishanskene har e telsesniva pa . 2 eller Xi
brennbarhet i EN 407:
0; Max. 4 ‘med apen flamme.

YTELSE A-F

Konvekuv varme
tralevarme
€: Smasprut av smeltet metall

ABCDEF ¢ Stor mengde smeltet metall
EN388:2016 A : Jater ot
g_ y 3 3 Il For EN i
Eal Nar det

and TOM Min. & Maks. #gielder slovhet under

7)
lagbeskyttelse ~ P=Passer

€ TOM-
£ fesultatet. Evukes |kke naere bevegelige maskindeler p.g. isiko for
ABCDEF og henge fast
11] EGNET FOR KONTAKT MED NAERINGSMIDLER SOM SP-
ESIFISERT | FORSKRIFT (EU) 10/2011 0G 1935/2004.
ALLE HANSKER/MANS|ETTER SOM ER EGNET FOR
MATVARER, EGNER SEG IKKE NGDVENDIGVIS FOR ALLE
TYPER NAERINGSMIDLER. SE SAMSVARSERKLARIN-
GEN FOR N/ERINGSMIDLER FOR A FA VITE HVILKE
MATVARER HANSKEN/MANSIETTEN KAN BRUKES PA.
Kontakt Ejendals for mer informasjon.
DERMATEST
Dermatologisk testet. Dette produktet forte ikke
il toksi itative intoleransereaksjoner under
lappetesting pa menvestar it e
internasjonale retni
+ Al

LE KRAV 0G

no
Test taktilitet/finger-forlighet: Min. 1; Max. 5

PASSFORM OG STARRELSE: Alle starrelser er | henhold til kravene i
hvis ikke annet er forklart pé forsiden. Huis det er et symbol som viser kort modell pa forsiden, er hansken kortere enn mndam Stor-
relse og kan ake komforten for spesielle formal som feks. ved Bruk bare p dukter
som enten e for Igse eller for bevegelsene og gir ikke best
LAGRING 0G TRANSPORT: Bar lagres tart og markt  originalemballasjen, mellom +10° -

KONTROLL FR BRUK: Kontroller at hansken ikke har hul, sprekker,rifter, endret farge osu. Huis produktet bir skadet gir det IKKE
optimal beskyttelse og ma derfor kastes. Bruk aldr et skadet produkt. Ta pa (eller av) en og en hanske om gangen. Skift ut hansker
regelmessig fo ygleisk brk

@

betyr at levetiden tl produktet ikke kan fastsettes, da det
vvl a\menge 2y mange fakiorer, sl som uppbevanngsfomom bruk osv.

til mekanisk vasking etter bruk, da
der b il produktet. For & anbefaler viat du
iyllerdet under kaldt vari og henger et opp 1 tark omtemperatur
AVFALL: | henhold il miljolovgivningen pa stedet.
kan fo

komponenter ien ved tegn pa
det jere for sarskilt. Huis du er i til, kontakt Ejendals.
LATeKsFRI On Kk

POKYNY k pouziTi - KATEGORIE Il
PRO INFORMACE SPECIFICKE PRO PRODUKT VIZ PREDNI STRANKA
PROHLASENI 0 SHODE
Io wwwejendals.com/conformity

Pred pouzitim tohoto produktu si pozorné prectéte tyto pokyny.
VYSVETLENI PIKTOGRAMU 0 = lni Grovni i é é o testu nebo
e testovacf metoda nevhodnd pro navih nebo materidl rukavice

Varovanil Tento produt je navrzen k 01 EU 2016/425 5 podrobnymi Grovnzmi

denymi e 74dné polo i i fedk(i nem(z: tplnou ochranu a pfi vystaveni
fakiamje utno vidy dodvatopatinost

€N 407:2004 OCHRANNE RUKAVICE CHRANICI PRED TEPELNYMI RIZIKY [TEPI.EH NEBO onnim
[w g | Varovind rovef 1,2neboX i

Min. 0; Max. 4 otevfenym ohném,

€

ABCDEF £ yelks mnozstui roztavensho materidlu

EN388:2016 A Odolnusl Vit odéru o Max. 4 ocHRANNe RUKAVICE CHRANICI PRED MECHANICKYMI RIZIKY. Urovn&
8. Odolnost vi ouméfeny v oblastidlané rukavice. Varovani V piipax

€. Odolnost vi
Min. A; Max. F (EN 1S013997) kousky é oup,
ABCDEF  F.Ochrana protinaraziim P=Uspéch  pr é metodou TDM o i Nepouivef

VHODNE KE KONTAKTU S POTRAVINAMI STANOVENYMI
V NARIZENICH (EU) 10/2011 A 1935/2004. RU-
KAVICE/NAVLEKY, KTERE |SOU VHODNE PRO KONTAKT
S POTRAVINAMI, NEMUS{ BYT VHODNE PRO VSECHNY
TYPY POTRAVIN. CHCETE-LI ZJISTIT, S JAKYMI POTRAVI-
NAMI LZE RUKAVICI/NAVLEK POUZIVAT, PRECTETE

SI PROHLASENI O SHODE S POTRAVINAMI. Pro dalsi
informace kontaktujte spoleénost Ejendals.

”

—_—=

DERMATEST
Byla provedena dermawlvglzka 2kouska. Pii
Zhouskich s /édénych na lidech v
souldus med vl smEmicem nevyvola

to vyrobek toxicko-drazdive reakee signalizujici
nesnasenllvusl.

+ A1:2009 OCHRANNE RUKAVICE - OBECNE POZADAVKY A TESTOVACI METODY
Zkouska obratnosti prsti: Min. 1; Max.
MEReNI A UREENI VELIKOSTI: Vechny dpovidajinormé EN 2 e .
o nenf uvedeno finak naprednf <Hénce. Pokud i strd kratsi, e
Yeins okice 2ty posytoval e pood 1 pov tni icely, napiiklad pfi jemné montazni préci. Pouzivejte pouze
produkty kty, které jsou prlis voing tésné, budou
optimlni irovefi ochrany.
PREPRAVA A SKLADOVANI: Idediné skladute na stichém a tmavém misté v origindinim balen i teploté +10 - +30 °C.
KONTROLA PRED POUZITIM: Zkontrolujte, zda na rukavici nejsou patmé otvory, praskiiny, triny, zmény barvy atd. Pokud dojde k
poskozeni produktu, NEBUDE produkt poskytovat optimaini funkénost a mél by Dvlzhkvmovan Nikdy r\eDuuszlle poskozeny produkt.
Kavice si po druhé. Z hygienickyi
TRUANLIVOST PRI SKLADOVAN: Vzhlecem k podstaté materéd pouitich v tomto vymhku neize stanovit jeho trvaniivost pfi
ladovin prtade bude ovliviovina mnohs fatry napltad siadovacinipodinmi poutivnim atd
po pouit]

bratnost

P 4tky mohou béhem
Grovné jeho ujeme petovat o vyrobek tak, 2 i é
vodé anechite ususit na e pri pokojové teploté
UKVIDACE:soladu s it egslatiou ki e Fvomo pmstrem
Kau
ALERGENY: Tento i 4 Zivejte v piipadé
i B €jendal

NEOBSAHUJE LATEX me gunuv

INSTRUCCIONES DE Uso - CATEGORIA Il

ONSULTE LA PRIMERA PAGINA PARA OBTENER INFORMACION ESPECIFICA DEL PRODUCTO

Lea atentamente estas instrucciones antes de utilizar el productc. DE‘L::“" N DE CONFORMIDAD

endslscom/conformity

EXPLICACION DE LOS PIC =por
sometidoa é do para el disefi
fi la proteccion especificada en EU 2016/425 con los niveles detallados
6n. Sin embar a y que pued:
proporcionar proteccién completa, P que actuar con precaucié
EN407:2004 GUANTES DE PROTECCIGN FRENTE A RIESGOS TERMICOS (CALOR V/0 FUEGO)
A: Ce 126
rente alfue [ A | ,
B: Calor por camacm Min. 0; Max. 4 ‘

C: Calor convectivo

D: Calor radiante

€: Pequefias salpicaduras de metal fundido

F: Grandes cantidades de metal fundido

EN388:2016 A Resistencia 2 a abrasion Min, 0: mdx. 4 GUANTES DE PROTECCION FRENTE A RIESGOS MECANICOS.

Resistencia a los cortes Min, 0 méx. 5 os i i i
2 Resistendasl desgarro
esistencia a [a puncion Min. 0; max. 4.

€ Resistenda alos cortes R A
R ) e aimpactos P=Aprobado  Advertencial Para gunteson dos o mas capas, la lasificacién

ABCDEF Pm

ABCDEF

del guante.

los cortes DM es

TARIOS SEGUN SE ESPECIFICA EN LAS NORMATIVAS
(UE) 10/2011 Y 1935/2004. Todos los guantes/
mangas adecuados para productos alimenticios
pueden no ser adecuados para todo tipo de alimentos.
Para saber con qué productos alimenticios se puede
utilizar el guante/manga, consulte I Declaracion de
conformidad alimentaria. Pongase en contacto con
Ejendals para obtener més informacion.

er APTOS PARA EL CONTACTO CON PRODUCTOS ALIMEN-

DERMATEST
Probado dermatolgicamente. Este producto no pro-
Voc6 reacciones de intolerancia téxicas e initativas

acuerdo con Ias directrices imemacionales,
OTECC! ENERALES Y PRUEBA

Prueba dedestesa digital: Min. 1; mx. 5

AJUSTE Y TAMANO: Todos los a EN4 +A1:2009 en cuant didad, ajuste y destreza, si

o se explica en la primera pagina. Si en la primera pagina ] elg

guante estandar, con el fin de mejorar el confort para fines especiales; por ejemplu, uaha]us de montaje de precisién. Utiice tan solo

productos deIa talla adecuada. Los productos q movimiento y no
proporcionaran el nivel 6ptimo de proteccién.
ALMACENAMIENTO ¥ : deal un lugar secoy oscuro, dentro del paquete original, a
entre 10°y 30°C.
INSPECCION ANTES DEL USO: C tas, d et Si el producto
fiad 6 q 1o dafiado. Péngase (o
fese I 2 garantizar Ia higiene.

VIDA UTIL: Debido a la naturaleza de los materiales utilizados en este producto no puede delermmavse Ta vida Uil el producto, ya
que se verd afectado por muchos factores, como las condiciones de almacenamiento, el uso, et
(IJIDAI)OS VHANTERIMIENTO: € 5,01t 0 & o Tesponsabi e el I oGUC 8 proceso del avado mecinico despuds de su

el product afectar Para cuidar
su Dmdu(lq‘ [ agua i  aite a temperatura ambients
o1 local.
€l guante contiene goma natural que puede provocar alergia.
un lé No utilizar
en caso de o indi Para obtener mas 6 10 con Ejendals
SIN LATEX Osi  Kno

KAsuTUSjuHIseD - KATEGOORIA 1l ET

UKSIKASJALIKU TOOTEINFO LEIATE ESILEHELT

Lugege enne antud toote kasutamist kaesolevat juhendit hoolikalt.

pIL Us 0= X=Efesitatud
polnud kinda disaini v5i material jaoks sobilik!
Hoiatus! Antud v

VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON
& www.ejendals.com/conformity
i testmeetod

vajalik kaitse EU 2016/4
kaitsetaseme juures. Pidage siski meele, et iikski eitaga
ettevaatlikult

EN407:2004 KAITSEKINDAD TERMILISTE (KUUMUS JA/VGI TULI) OHTUDE VASTU

tuleks alati tegutseda

A:Vastupidavus siittimisele 1
5 uma pinnaa | Af B0 i
C: Vastupidavus Shukuumusele/soojavoole ‘ Min. 0; Max. 4 ‘ vustase on 1,2 i X (standard EN
3 /astupidavus sulametalli viikestele dorzo0a

ABCDEF pmsme‘e o Kontaktilahtise leegiga

F: Vastupidavus sulametalli suurtele
Drvlsmele e

€N 388:2016 Min. 0; Max. 4 MEHAANIL Kaitsetaset
(B ﬁg'nkuﬁ‘ku ndius Min. 0: Max. 2 mabdetakse kinda peopesa piirkonnast. Hoiatus! Kahe- voi

rkekindlus Min. 0; Max. 4 o
E Lmkekmdlus TOM Min. A; Max. F toimivust. L
{¥onitiseratise  petabitua Samal 3Rk TOM
= voib kiitleda vardlustulemusena. Kindaid eitohi kasutadalikuvate
ABCDEF mehaanilste seadmeosade liheduses.

I LIKUD TOIDUAINETE KAITLEMISEKS VASTAVALT
\RUSELE (EL) 10/2011 JA 1935/2004 TAPSUS-

TUSELE. Koik toiduainetele sobivad kindad/kitised ei

pruugi sobida igat liki toidule. Et teada saada, millise

toidu jaoks vib kinnast/kiitist kasutada, lugege toidu

saamiseks vtke ihendust Ejendalsiga.

DERMATEST
Probado dermatolgicamente. Este producto no pro-
Voco reacciones de intolerancia téxicas e initativas

acuerdo con las directrices intemacionales.
+

)
Liikuvustest: Min. 1; Max. 5

SOBIVUS JA SUURUSED: K5ik suurused vastavad mugavuse, sobivuse ja \Hku\luse osas EN 420; ZDDE~A1 zooa standardile,
kui esilehel pole margitud teisiti. Kui esikiiljel on toodud lihikese
celdavate Koostobsge- Isustamiseks standardset kindast ihem, Kandke int Sobva suurusega piie) Liiga l6dvalt v3i pingul
olevad tooted piiravad likumist ja ei paku optimaalset kaitset.

 1deaalsed hoiuti on kuivas g

l
hemikus +10° -

VESTIBILITA € TAGUIE: Se non diversamente indicato nella prima pagina, tute le misure sono conformi alla N 4202003 +A1:2009
per comfort, il simbolo di il prodotto & pis corto di un guanto
standard, al fine m m\glmrams 1a comoxita per scopispeciali ad esempio lavoridi montagglo i precisone. ndossare solo prodott
dela taglia corretta. I prodotti troppo larghi o troppo stretti limiteranno il movimento e non forniranno il livello ottimale di protezione.

: Le condizioni di ideali sonoin un iutto e buio nella confezione
originale, tra +10°C e +30°C.
CONTROLLARE PRIMA DELL'USO: Verificare che i fori, crepe, strappi, cambis Seil prodotto
NON fornira la p Indossare (o

sfilarsi) i guanti uno alla volta. Per un utiizzo igienico, sostituire regolarmente i guanti.

DURATA DI CONSERVAZIONE: La natura dei materiali che d
,in quanto verra fattori, quali e condizioni di conservazione, iz, o
CURA | 3 Tutil é
sconosci f relativi Perla cura del prodotto, rac-

KONTROLLIGE ENNE KASUTAMIST: Veenduge, et kindal poleks auke, pragusid. rebendeid, vrvimuutust jne. Kui

higieeniiseks kasutamiseks regulaarselt vilja,
k d

elles tat t6ttu ei saa toote eluiga tapselt kun o mitmed
tegurid nagu holutingimused, kasutus jne.

1 ise parastigat kuna tundmatud

o Jamﬁ]uiada
vees ja riputada toatemperatuuril noorile kuiv
KASUTUSELT KORVALDAMINE: Lamuva\lkahallkeﬂ keskkonnanduetest
tud vaivad pohjustad: mrkide

iimnemisel. Oksi & Ejendalsiga
€isisaLpa LaTeksiT  [Jian (el

HASZNALATI UTAsiTAs - 1. KATEGORIA
LASD: TERMEKSPECIFIKUS INFORMACIOK CIMLAPJA

A termék haszndlata elétt figyelmesen olvassa el ezeket az utasitésokat, ~ MEGFELELGSEGI NYILATKOZAT
ey vt ejendals.com/conformity

APIKTOGRAMOK 0= Aminimélis teljsit alatt az adott veszélyre X=Nem tesztelték, vagy a vizsgalati
modszer nem volt megfeleld a keszty(i kivitele vagy anyaga szempontjabdl
Figyelmeztetés! €2t a terméket a EU 2016/425 dltal i terveztek, melynek

Arra azonban mindig gondoljon, hogy a PPE egyik eleme sem nyijthat teljes védelmet, ezért mindig legyen évatos, ha kockazatnak
van kitéve,

EN 40!

004 TERMIKUS KOCKAZATOK (HG €S/VAGY T(1Z) ELLENI VEDBKESZTY(D
€gésitulajdonsdg o é A
S tkezs h [ mszai aparok A | e ey
22N 407.2004 szerint égesi tjdonsdgok 1. 2 vogy X

ABCDEF Nagy mermylsegu fémolvadék nyitidnggal.
€N 388:2016 néséll o: . 0; max 4 VEDOKESZTVU MECHANIKAI KOCKAZN'DK A védelmi
ey .

Mi
salsxemhemenenanasm . 0; m:

R4 : p
35 bsn Stermin ellendids t ; i it
A 53] ssembent lenales TN Hinr A mex. F besoroids nem et
N e g ltsie s i ekt sl
- Utodes eflen védelem PeMeglelelt oqerépena Cotpe teszteredménye tékcaats Je\leguek,
ABCDEF ig avags TOM-

kzelében.

SZERINT ELELMISZERREL VALO ERINTKEZESRE
ALKALMAS. Eldfordulhat, hogy az élelmiszerekhez
alkalmas 6sszes kesztyii/alkarvéds nem alkalmas
minden élelmiszertipushoz. Ha tudni szeretné,
hogy a kesztyi/alkarvéds milyen élelmiszerekhez
hasznalhato, olvassa el az élelmiszer-megfeleldségi
nyilatkozatot. Tovabbi informéciokért vegye fela
__ kapcsolatot az Ejendals vallalattal.

BORGYOGYASZATI TESZT

Bérgyogyaszatilag tesztelt. €z a termék nem

vezetett toxikus-irritalé intolerancias reakciékhoz

az embereken végzett tapaszos vizsgalatok sordn,

amelyeket a nemzetkézi irdnymutatasoknak

er A 10/2011 €S 1935/2004 SZAMU (EU) SZABALYOZAS

megfelelen végeztek.
€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 VEDOKESZTY( - ALTAL €S VIZSGALA
Ujjigyességi in.

gi teszt: Min. 1; max. 5
ILLESZKEDES €S MERETEZES: Az dsszes méret az EN 420:2003+A1:2009 szerinti a kényelem, az illeszkedés és az igyesség
szempontjébel, ha nincs més feltintetve a cimiapon. Ha a rmnd modell szimbéluma 4thaté a cimlapon, akkor a keszty(i egy
leg, finom szerelési munkandl.
[sak meglelelé méretii terméket haszndljon. A tdl laza vagy il 2008 termek kordtozsa s mozgésban, é nem biztosita az optimél
delmi
mnoms ES sznur' Id
ELLENORZES UASINALAT GL0TT

roland6 +10°C és +30°C kaziit.
lengrizze, hugyzkesziyun nem Iithat6k- yuiak, rEpedEsEk szakadasuk szinelvaltozas stb. Ha

a termek megséril, akkor NEM nyijt op . ezértmeg. Soha terméket.
gy kesayit sl vegyen le). A higiénikus hasznlat érdekel Kesztytiket,
0SA 1ermekne\ haszndlt anyagok természetébdl adédéan a termék lettartamat nem lehet meghatdrozni, mivel
s2amos tényezGnek lesz itéve mint példaul haszndla at>
6 kiza felelosséget vallal a termek hasznélat uta sért, mivel
1 K é & annak teljesit ljuk, hogy a
terméket fsa érdeké tse at hideg vizben, majd éradni omersé
ARTALMATLANITAS: A helyi kimyezetvédelmi szabalyozdsnak megfelelGen.
Akesziyl természetes guit artanaz, amely alergt olozhat
ALLERGENEK: €23 a\\evg\asreak(luk tendia dzata k. Talérzske-
gye fel jendals val

LATEXMENTES |:| IGEN. |z| NINCS.

IsTRUZIONI DUSO - CATEGORIA 11 IT
PER INFORMAZIONI SPECIFICHE SUL PRODOTTO, VEDERE LA PAGINA ANTERIORE
DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA|
ey www.ejendals.com/conformity
o Gato X=

Leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima di utilizzare questo prodotto.
SPIEGAZIONE DEI PITTOGRAMMI 0 = Al di minimo di ioni per i pericolo ind
metodo di ione oil

Attenzionel Q. e i i €U 2016/425, con livelli dettagliati di
&in grado di

prendere precauzioni quando si é esposti a ischi
EN 407:2004 GUANTI DI PROTEZIONE CONTRO RISCHI TERMICI (CALORE €/ 0 FUOCO)
A: Comportamento alla i 1,20Xin
B: Calore al contatto. [peecrazion |

GG
D: Calore radiante Min. 0; Max. 4

€: Piccoli spruzzi di metallo fuso

ABCDEF ¢ Grandi quantita di metallo fuso
€N 388:2016 FUANU oI PRQ"EZIDNE CO‘NTR’J. I RISCHI MECCANICL. |
del guanto.
EN
- Protezione da impatto P=superato Perla smummva durante il test di resistenza al zagno,
ABCDEF

ressenzad taglio Tomed risultato di iferimento della pveszazmne Nan

con parti non protette.
11 ADATTO AL CONTATTO CON GLI ALIMENTI SPECIFICATI
NEL REGOLAMENTO (UE) 10/2011 € 1935/2004. |
guanti e le manichette adatti per il trattamento degli
alimenti potrebbero non essere adatti a tutti  tipi di
alimenti. Per sapere per quali alimenti & possibile uti-
lizzare il guanto/la manichetta si prega di consultare
Ia Dichiarazione di conformita alimentare. Contattare
Ejendals per maggiori informa:

DERMATEST

testato. Questo

nei patch test effettuati sulluomo in conformita con
le linee guida intemazionali.
EN 420:2003 + A1:2009 GUANTI DI PROTEZIONE - REQUISITI GENERALI € METODI DI PROVA
Test di destrezza: Min. 1; Max. 5

SMALTIMENTO: Secondo le normative ambientali \u(an

ALLERGENI: Q potenziale rischio i reazioni allergiche. Non usare in
Per maggiori j

senza tatrice  [Jsi Kino

NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCIA - Il KATEGORIJA

DAUGIAU INFORMACI|OS APIE GAMIN] RASITE PIRMAME PUSLAPYJE

Pradédami naudotl $j gaminj, atidZiai perskaltyk\te instrukcija. ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIA

op wwveejendals.com/conformity

= Zemiau, negu mini Zam pavojui
metodas netiko pirstiniy modeliui, medziagai
ispéji aminy turi U e ). tiksli
it Vis délto kad joks AAP 5 todél bati

avsavglam kai egzistuoja rizika

IR(ARBA) UGNIES)
[ CHARAKTERISTIKA A |ispeimas! ciu pagal EN407:2004

‘ aitinimo)

temveraturav i skausmu slenkstiui) ‘ Min. 0; Max. 4
C: Konvekciniam kar

Spindullavimo karSEii
Smulkiems igsilydZiusiems metalo laams SU3tvira ugnimi
f: Dvdellam iisilydziusio metalo kiekiui

1, 2arba X,jos neturi kontaktuot
ABCDEF

€N 388:2016 AAPSAUGINES PIRSTINES NUO MECHANINIO POVEIKIO. Apsaugos
s 4
i ui ; Maks. 4 &
EE m?argg‘;; {pjovimui TOM ir. A; Maks. F. nebiitinairodo iSornio siuoksnio mamk\ensnkas Adiekant
KRpsaugania smogi, p=Tinama yra tik orientaciniai, 0 TOM atsparumo Amuv\mams testas yra
ABCDEF

MENTE (€S) 10/2011 IR 1935/2004. Ne visos salyti
su maistu tinkamos pirstinés / rankovés gali tikti
salytiui su visy risiy maistu. Norédami suzinoti, su
kuriais maisto produktais gali liestis pirstiné / rankové,
Zr. Maisto produkty atitikties deklaracija. Daugiau
informacijos gausite, susisieke su Ejendals.

DERMATOLOGINIS TYRIMAS

Dermatologiskai isbandyta. Sis produktas

nesukélé toksiniy netoleravimo real atlikus

odos Inpn meglnlu tyrimus su Zmonémis pagal

tarpta
EN 420 2003 + Al 2009 APSAUGINES PIRSTINES. BENDRIE]! REIKALAVIMAI IR BANDYMY METODAI
Pirsty miklumo testas: Min.

er TINKA SALYEIUI SU MAISTU, KAIP NURODYTA REGLA-

‘TINKAMI DYDZIAL: Visi dydz\a\ almr\ka €N 420:2003+AL1 , tinkamumo i pirs , elgu pirmame
puslapyje néra kitaip nurod ya simbolis, tai 3 pirtiné 2 standarting
tam, kad pavyzdziui montavimo darbus. Devekite i tinkamo
i La\svosarper Stins vardys judesius ir nesuteiks optimalios apsaugos.
: Geriausia lakyti sausoe ir tamsioje: iginalioje pakuotéj 10°1Ki+30°C.
A : Pati ar pirstine iy jrckimy, plesimy, iy ir pan. Jeg Zeistas, s
i tines m Hi

sumetimalsgiSthes eikite regularl,

naudojamos medz leidi nes jam jtaka daro jvairs
\/E\ksmal puz. alkymo salygos, naudojimas i .t
PRIE ORA: plovima mechaniniu bi i i

a iji Saltame:

gl wréti
vanaenwe ir idziovinti pakabinus ant virvés kambario temperatroje.
M al vi link taty

: Py

Nenaudokite,jei oda labai jautr. Dat

informacijos gausite, susisieke su Ejendals
BE LATEKSO Orare  XIne

LIETO3ANAS INSTRUKCIJA - Il KATEGORIJA

LAI UZZINATU STKAKU INFORMACIJU PAR IZSTRADAJUMU, SKAT. PIRMO LAPU

ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIIA
R www.ejendals.com/conformity
g X=nav

Pirms izstradajuma lieto3anas ripiy g izlasiet 3o instrukciju.

PIKTOGRAMMU SKAIDROJUMS 0 = zem
fesniegts testesanai, vai ar testesanas metode nav piemerota cimdu uzbivei vai materialam

€U 2016/425, precii acijas Ty ir
noradit zemak. Tomer nemiet vér, ka ala dzibu, tade), saskarot
ar isku, i jaievéro piesardziba.
EN 407:2004 CIMDI /IBAI PRET RISKIEM (¢ UN/VAI uuuNl)
A atrasands liesmas ACIAS IPASIEAS AF 407:2004;

Ja saskana ar EN 407:2004
‘ cimdu izturgsanas degot
atbist 1., 2. vai X, fimenim, tie
nedrikst nonakt kontakta ar atklatu liesmu.

B aizsardziba pret tiesu karstumu
Caizsardziba pret visparju karstumu Min. 0; Max. 4
D aizsardziba pret staru karstumu
€ aizsardziba pret sikam kausatam
ABCDEF  metala da

 aizsardziba pret lielam kausétam metala dalinam

EN388:2016 A Nodi Min. 0; Maks. 4 CIMDI AIZSARDZIBAI PRET MEHANISKIEM RISKIEM,
B olur]l a pret legriezumiem Min, 6 Maks. 5 tiek méiti cimdu
B o e e M. 0 Tyaice. 4 Zond. Brdingjumsi Divu i vk St cindien vvspanga
€ Notura pret iegriezumiem DM Hin. A Hhaks.F EN 382016 asikacia e vienmr aspogulo
{EN 15013997 ret triecieniem P=Atbilst slana ekspluatacijas ipasibas. Notrulinasanai pargnesanas
P pretosons séfas est ks tras testareaulat
ABCDEF rientgjos, be nezu\taﬂ
elos P .
lietot t aifecem ar

o neaizsargatém dajam
1] 1ZMANTOJAMS SASKARE AR PARTIKU SASKANA AR
REGULU (ES) NR. 10/2011 UN 1935/2004. Visi cimdi/
piedurknes, kas i piemérotas darbibam ar partikas
produktiem, var nebiit piemérotas darbibu veiksanai ar
visu veidu partikas produktiem.Lai uzzinatu, ar kadiem
- " mantot o dmdu/pl "

skatiet partikas atbilstibas deklaraciju. Lai uzzinatu
vairik, sazinieties ar uznémumu “jendals”.

DERMATEST

Dermatologiski parbaudits. Veicot gabalveida

parbaudi ar cilvékiem saskana ar starptautiskajam

vadinijam, i izstradajums neizraisija toksiskas un

Kairinosas nepanesibas reakcijas.

+A1:2009 IMDI - VISPARIGAS i METODES
Pirkstu kustiguma tests: taks. 5
1ZMERI UN TO IZVELE: a vien pirmaja aps nav nora adak, visi izmri EN 2009 attieciba uz
komfort, ja pirmaja lapa i g simbols, tad cimdi ir53Ki par standarta

cimdiem, lai palielinatu Yomiort Tpasiem m
Parak valigi vai parak ciesi zstradajumi ierob
UZGLABASANA UN TRANSPORTESANA: Jauzglaba sausa un tumsa me‘a nmgmala]a iepakojuma, temperatra no +10° fidz_+30°C.
PARBAUDE PIRMS L izmaint un citu bojajumu.
ek bojats, tas 1 un tade] ir jaizmet. Boja nedrikst. Valkajiet
cimdus pa vienam. Nﬁ\er&ska\ lietoSanai regulari nomainiet cimdus.

LABASANAS ILGUI izmantoto Imé o, ka § produkta Kl
fetekmé daude faktorl, plemram, glabasanas apstk|, zmantosana utt

e pieméram, recizas montazas darbiem.Jvalks piemerta zmérafzstradsums.

noteikt jo to

mazgasanai péc lietos nezinama:
produkty, oo to Slot

Jas liet laika var piesa un var é jas fimen. L
auksta den un Zavét istabas temperatir.
3 ar vietgjiem




imds saurgabiso kaucuku ks vr it lrgiu

ALERGENY: Produkt moze zawierac substancie, kto i¢ potencj alergicznej. W przypadku

g
ENI: /ar saturét vielas, kas var izraisit alerg lietot, ja i paradjusa: tas jutib: nalezy zaprzestaé hinformacji, prosimy o

paz\mes Lai uzzinatu vairak, sazinieties ar uznémumu “Ejendals”. kontakt z firma Ejendals.

NESATUR LATEKSU [] 1A Xine Nie zawiera LATeksu  [Jrak [ nie

GEBRUIKSAANWIZING - CATEGORIE 11
ZIE VOORPAGINA VOOR PRODUCTSPECIFIEKE INFORMATIE

Lees deze handleiding aandachtig door voordat u dit product gebruikt. J“NfWM"C"SVE“KLARl'_‘G

‘www.ejendals.com/conformity

VERKLARING VAN DE PIC 0=0nder het X=
Niet onderviorpen aan de test of testmethode is niet geschikt voor het ontuwerp of ateraavan dehandschoen
it product s te bepalen die 6/425 met het
d Houd echter atid n g geen enkele PBM-item volledig
bescherming kan bieden en dat altil moet fisico's.

EN407:2004 BESCHERMENDE HANDSCHOENEN TEGEN THERMISCHE RISICO'S (HITTE EN/OF VUUR)

ontacthitte ‘ AF

C: Convectieve warmte [ yin. 0: Max.
tralingswarmte

Spetters gesmolten metaal

|2of i 04, moeten de
‘ handschoenen niet in contact komen met open vuur,

ABCDEF g Grote hoeveelheden gesmolten metaal
EN388:2016 4 Slitvastheid Hin. 0 Max. 4 BESC HOENEN TEGEN MECHANISCHE RISICO'S.
Snijweerstand n o o i i
 Scheurvastl n 0 ox ©
- Perforatieweerstand Min. 0; M foor tiwee of
:gnleersand 1O Hin RMB? meer ingen gestt
. - Door het bot
- Schokbescheming  P=Geslaagd ooc2 NS g
ABCDEF terwillde het
is at di Gebruik jetin de buurt van

‘GESPECIFICEERD IN VERORDENING (EU) 10/2011
€N 1935/2004. Niet alle handschoenen/mouwen
die geschikt zijn voor levensmiddelen, zijn mogelijk
geschikt voor alle soorten voedsel. Om te weten
voor welk levensmiddel de handschoen/mouw mag
worden gebruikt, raadpleegt u de Conformiteitsverk-
laring Voedsel. Neem contact op met Ejendals voor
meer informatie.

DERMATEST

Dermatologisch getest. Dit product leidde niet

ot toxischritatieve intolerantiereacties bij

patchtesten op mensen die werden uitgevoerd in

overeenstemming met intemationale richtlinen.

Q ? GESCHIKT VOOR CONTACT MET LEVENSMIDDELEN

€N 420:2003 + N
Vingervaardigheidstest: Min. 1; Max. 5
PASVORM EN MATEN: de norm EN IS0 EN 4 1:2009 voor comfort, pasvorm en beweeglijheid, als

deze zaken niet worden toegelicht op de voorpagina. Als het symbool voor het korte model wordt weergegeven op de voorpagina, is
de handschoen korter dan een standaardhandschoen, teneinde het comfort te verbeteren voor bijzondere doeleinden - bijvoorbeeld
b fijn montagewerk. Draag alleen de producten in een geschikte maat. Producten die te los of te strak zitten, beperken de beweging
bieden niet het optimale beschermingsniveau.

OPSLAG EN TRANSPORT: De producten kunnen het plaats, inde

verpakking tussen +10% +30°C.

INSPECTIE VOOR HET GEBRUIK: Controleer of ten, barsten, scheur vertoont Indien
P herming en moet het worden algevﬂgrd Gebruik nooit een beschadigd

product. Draag d n voor een uit). regelmatig voor hygiénisch

gebruik.

HOUDBAARHEIDSDATUM: De aard van de materialen die in dit product zijn gebruikt, houdt in dat de levensduur van dit product niet

kan worden bepaald aangezien deze beinvloed wordt door vele factoren zoals uDs\agums(and\gheden gebruik enz.

ONDERHOUD EN VERZORGING: De gebruiker craagt alieen d r het verstrekken van het product

product tiidens het gehru\k
n, radk het

het product product te:
drogen bij kamertemperatur.
VERWIDERING: Volgens d platelemieuwtgeying

water en aan een waslijn te

lergische vormen. Niet gebruiken in
geval van ligheid. Neem voor meer t op et Ejendals.

LATEX VRIJ Oves  [ceen
INSTRUKCJE UzvTKowANIA - KATEGORIA I
SPECYFIKACJA PRODUKTU ZNAJDUJE SIE NA STRONIE PIERWSZE]

Przed rozpoczeciem uzytkowania produktu nalezy dokfadnie przeczyta¢  DECLARAGAO DE CONFORMIDADE
ponizsze instrukcj & www.ejendals.com/conformity

TOGRAMOW 0= $ci ochrony znajduie sie ponizej minimalnych wymagari dia okre$lonego
zagrozenia. X = rekawica nie byia j
Ostrzezeniel tak, aby zapewnal od h g godnie 2

2016/425. i pamigtat, dnos¢ PPE X

33 ¢ 0stroznosc.

€EN407:2004 REKAWICE CHRONIACE PRZED ZAGROZENIAMI TERMICZNYMI (GORACO I/LUB OGIEN)

A: zachowanie podczas palenia Ostrzezenie! Jezelirekawice
dporoté i cepla lontaktowe | POZIOM SKUTECZNOSCI AF [Sotseleneliessycionc

odpemoé,t, na neZzn konwekcyjne \ Min. 0; Max. 4 ‘skuteanvsz\teslunazamwamesle
na ciey
 odpornost na drobne rozpryski podcaaspaleni zgodie  orma N

407:2004,

ABCDEF stopionego metalu
F: odpornosé na duze ilosci stopionego
metalu
EN388:2016 4 Rezistentd a abrazlune Min, 0 Max. 4 REKAWICE CHRONIACE PRZED ZAGROZENIAMI MECHANICZNYMI
B. Rezistenta |a taiere Min. 0; Max. 5
§; Rezistents la ’“E""n,amEH?""u X4 4 Ostrzceniel D reaic 2 dwiema o ikoma warstwam ogsna
Eémégieangta la taiere TDM Min. A; Max. F

- Ochrona pmd jami P=wynik %050 dna
o o 2 ik oup

ngtoEe  PONYNY i natomiast wynikiem ochi
3 oM Uy

czesciani

11] ODPOWIEDNIE DO KONTAKTU Z ZYWNOSCIA ZGODNIE

ZROZPORZADZENIAMI (UE) NR 10/2011 11935/2004.

Nie wszystkie rekawice/rekawy oznaczone jako

‘odpowiednie do kontaktu z 2ywnoscia nadaja

sig do kazdego rodzaju produktow spozywczych.

Aby dowiedziec sig, z jakim rodzajem produktow

spozywezych mozna stosowat dang rekawice/rekaw,

nalezy zapoznat sig 2 deklaracj zgodnosci dotyczacy

kontaktu 2 2ywnoscia. W celu uzyskania dodatkowych

informacj, prosimy o kontakt z firma Ejendals.
DERMATEST

rodukt nie wy
reak(]l nletolelant]l charakterystycznych dia

Testath Skémyeh prasprowadzonyeh na hiitach
zgodniez mledzynarodwlyml wytycznymi.

€ OCHRONN OGOLNE | METODY NI
Kiasyfikacja zre:znnm paltﬂw. Min. 1; Maks. 5

5 2godne z norma don

Komfortt g inaczej na p\erwsze‘ stronie. Jezeli na stronie plerwszEJ znamu;e svg symhm

modelud skroeone] ugose vekaw\ta Jestkrotsza od rekawi do " zapewr
wigkszy P nosic wyl

nym rozmiarze. Zh\muz'r\e‘ b i graniczac ruchy i ron,

PRZECH : Najlepie] ¢ w suchym i opakowaniu, w

temperaturze od 1640 30

KONTROLA PRZED UIV(IEM Na\ezy ¢ peknied, rozdar€, przebarwieri tp. Jezeli zostat usz-

kodzony, Inej hruny\ ¢ ¢ akfadaj

i j by zachowat
OKRES TRWALOSCL: Ze wzgledu na maraklev ‘materiatow uzytych w tym produkcie nie mozna ustalié jego trwatosci uzytkowej,

poniewa zalezy ona od wielu czynnikéw, takich jak min. warunki przechuwywama i sposcb uzy‘knwama

PIELEGNACJA| pran po
i substancje ¢ produkt podczas uzy\krrwama et 1 posiomy Sktecamo8e produkty

W celach pielegnadji produktu j wodzie

UTYUZAGA: naturainego.

De handschoen bevat natuurrubber dat allergie kan veroorzaken

INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE - CATEGORIA 11
CONSULTATI PRIMA PAGINA PENTRU INFORMATII SPECIFICE PRODUSULUI
DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE
R www.ejendals.com/conformity
ua fost

Parcurgeti cu atentie aceste instructiuni inainte de utilizarea produsulu.

EXPLICATII PRIVIND PICTOGRAMELE 0 = Sub nivelul p pentru

upus i de testare nepotrii k!

A 1 Acest protectia specificata in EU 2016/425 privind echipamentul individual de

proteci i 3 jos. Cu toate acestea, efinefi c niciun echipament individual de protectie nu
urmare, ‘in momentul expunerila riscurl

EN407:2004 MANUSI DE PROTECTIE IMPOTRIVA RISCURILOR TERMICE (CALDURA SI/SAU FOC)

A:Rezistent la flacri [ PERFORMANTA A-F | Avertisment ncazulincare
B: Rezistenta la caldura de contact a ! de potectie 1,2 sau X
ezistents la caldurd convectiva | Min.O;Max.4 | minusieny

o

D: Rezistent3 la caldurd radiants

: Stropi mici de metal topit
ABCDEF ¢ cantitati mari de metal topit

€N 388:2016 A. Rezistentd la abraziune Min. 0; Max. 4 HANUSI DE PROTECTIE IHPDTRI\IA RISEURILDR HECRNIEE

trebuie s intre i contact cu flicirle deschise:

D. Rezistenta [a perforati ; Max 2 al

€ Rezistentd I3 tiiere 10M Min. A; Max. F ;2016 nu refl

‘E"grlos‘ggm T impact P=Reusit performanta stratului exterior. Pentru métuirea in timpul testului de
P rezistent3 a taiere, rezultatele testului Coup au doar rol indicator,

ABCDEF i imp ce testul TDM de rezistents la taiere este rezultatul de

elementelor mobile sau a utiljelor cu piese neprotejate:
11| ADECVATE PENTRU CONTACTUL CU PRODUSELE
AUMENTARE SPECIFICATE IN NORMELE (UE) 10/2011
511935/2004. Nu toate manusile/manecile destinate
manipuliri produselor alimentare vor fi potrivite
pentru toate tipurile de alimente. Pentru a afla
pentru ce produs alimentar pot fi utilizate manusile/
ménecile, consultati Declaratia de conformitate privind
produsele alimentare Contactati Ejendals pentru
informati suplimentare.
DER
Testat dzrma\nlngl( Acest produs nu a condus la
reactii e intoleranta toxico-iritants a testarea cu
plasture la cameni, efectuata in conformitate cu
recomandrile internationale.
3+

€N 420:200: DE PROTECTIE - CERINT | METODE DE TESTARE
Test prvind dexteritatea dege(elor Mln L;Max 5
POTRIVIRE SI 13 EN fortul, potrivirea si
dexteritatea, daté nu se explici pe pnma pagina \n (azul i care simbolul pn\nnd modelul scurt este ndicatpe prima pagins, mAnusa
este manusa - de exemplu, lucrari fine de montaj. Purtati
prea gl sau p nu oferd

doar
el optim de protectie.

st n condifii uscate si n ambalajul original, la temperaturi
cuprinse Tnve +10°5i +30°C.

VERIFICA] fisurl, rupturi, modificéii ale culoril etc.

produsul esle deteroat acesta NUvaofer protectie optima i Nu utiizati niciodata Punefi(sau
scoateti) manusile una céte una. nlocuiti manusile in mod regulat pentru utilzare igienici.

PERIOADA DE VALABILITATE: Natura materialeor utizate n acest produs face imposiil determinarea durate de viafs  acest
produs, deoarece aceasta va fi afectata de mulfi factori,

deoarece
in i i pot afecta aale pr i. Pentru a avea
[ legislatia nconjura
a -auciuc natural, l
ALERGENI: iun i i alergice. Nu utiizafi produsul
incaz Contac
FARA LATEX Ooa X nu

PoKYNY NA PouziTie - KATEGORIA 11
PRE INFORMACIE SPECIFICKE PRE PRODUKT POZRI PREDNU STRANU
'VYHLASENIE O ZHODE
Kb wwweejendals.com/conformity
censtvo X = Nebolo

Pred pouZzitim tohto produktu si pozorne premajte tieto pokyny
VYSVETLENIE PIKTOGRAMOV 0 = Pod minimlnou trov 6
podrobené testovacia & pre i Anukavice
Varovanie! Tento produkt y j v norme EU Groviiami vykonnosti
Sak, e Ziadna polozka Vi Vi 6ze poskytovat' Upind ochranu a pri
vystaven rizikim je nutné vzdy dodriavat'opatmost.
€N 407:2004 OCHRANNE RUKAVICE CHRANIACE PRED TEPELNYMI RIZIKAMI (TEPLOM ALEBO OHNOM)
A: Horenie [ vkoNNOST A-F | Varovaniet Akmaji ravice roveiochvany 1. 2 alebo X voéi
B:Komaking teplo. |~ 0L T z i dokontaktu
c teplo |

Min.

D: Silave teplo
ABCDEF & Malé wstrsknuteroztaveného mat
Velké mnozstuo roztaveného materislu i i .
€N 388:2016 é Qdolnostvoiodreninim M. : Max. 4 OCHRANNE RUKAVICE CHRANIACE PRED MECHANICKYMI
olnost voti prerezaniu Min. 0; Ma RIZIKAMI Urovne ochrany sti merané v oblasti dlane rulavice.
§; Sdolnost vl ';};;,';f,‘,‘;‘,:':,y‘,;\,,% ﬁax‘ 4 Varovanie! V pripade rukavic s dvoma alebo viacenymi vrstvami
€ Odolnost Vot prefezaniu TOM Min. A: Max. F neoddza celkova Klasiikicia EN Jkonmost
€N 15013997), v i oot
~Ochan pred nrazom P=Uspesny riechod e o uske o
ABCDEF y prerezaniu TOM.

er VHODNE NA STYK S POTRAVINAMI UVEDENYMI V NAR-

IADENI (€U) 10/2011 A 1935/2004. Vetky rukavice/

rukévy, ktoré st vhodné na manipulaciu s potravinami,

nemusia byt vhodné pre vSetky druhy potravin.

Informécie o tom, s ktorymi potravinami sa konkrétne

rukavice/rukévy mozu pouzivat, najdete v prislusnych

pre Dvsnch 2 nariadeniach tykajicich sa materialov a
imetov urtenych na styk s potravinami. Pre dalSie

mfarma ie kontaktute spolonost’ Ejendals.

DERMATEST

Dermatologicky testované. Tento vyrnhnk potas

epikutannych testov na ludioch - vykonavanjch v

Ziadne alergickeé podraZdenia pokozky.
€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 OCHRANNE RUKAVI(E VSEOBECNE POZIADAVKY A TESTOVACIE METODY

Skiigka obratnosti prstov: Min.

MERANIE A URCENIE VELKOSTI: \Iie(k daji norme 2hladiska pohodiia, velkosti a
obratnosti, ak nie je uvedené inak na prednej strane. Ak je na predne} strane uvedeny symbol pre krétky model,rukavica je kratsia
ako beznd rukavica, aby poskytovala lepsie pohodiie pi pouZiti na osobitné u(e\y, napriklad pri jemnej montaZne] prici. Pouzivajte

len produkty vhodnej verkosu Produkty, P Jebo pr tesné pohyblivost a
optimainu trover ochrar
PREPRAVA A SKLkDDVANIE. i ) a iteplote +10 - +30°C.

baleni
KONTROLA PRED POUZITiM: vlm rhli meny farby a pod. Ak ddjde k
poSkodenispradukt produkt NEBUDE poskytoat optimalnu funkenost'a mal by byt ziikvidovany. Nikdy nepouzivaite poskadeny
produkt. Rukavice si natahuite (alet iefajt
TRVANLIVOST PRI SKLADOVANI: Vzhfadom na vlastnosti matzmé\u\/ pouzitych v tomto produkte nie je mozné jeho trvanlivost’ urtit,
pretoze bude ouplyunend mnohymi faktormi, ako s podmienky sk\adovama SDosuh pouzivania atd
STAROSTLIVOST A UDRZBA: Pouzivate! i,

méze byt a a aue 62 é U Vi Cosa

iporicame vam opléchnut produkt it pri zbove teplote
I.IKVIDMIA. l ykajl .

ji uk. ktory moze spo; ¢ alergie
ALERGENV- Tento produkt moz losky, ktoré moz tiziko 2 hadisk: i i. NepouZivajte v pripade
pr falsi jjte spolocnost’ Ejendals.
NeoBsSAHUJE LATEX []ANo [X] Ziaony

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO - KATEGORIJA 11
INFORMACIJE O IZDELKU SO NA VOLJO NA PRVI STRANI

Pred uporabo izdelka skrbno preberlte ta navodila. IZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI
&+ wiejendals.com/conformity

RAZLAGA PIKTOGRAMOV 0= mogljvosti X=ni zeno v preskus

asnovan za iite, opredelj 16/4 sonavedene
ivosti Vendar pa upostevait ite, zato
morate biti ob izpostavijanju tueganju vedno previdni,

€N 407:2004 VAROVALNE ROKAVICE ZA ZASEITO PRED UCINKI TOPLOTE IN OGNJA
: Obstojnost pri gorenju [ ZMOGLJIVOST AF | Opozorilol Teh oknic ne smefe uporaiat
B: Odpornost proti kontak lmplotl ‘ ZMOGUIVOST A+ ‘ i
C: Odpornost proti ski toploti |___ Min.0;Max.4 | " o o
D: Odpornost proti sevalni toploti - > .
€ Odpornost proti manjsim zlitiem tekote kovine E7°7IUYS20US 5""?“3"’“:“ EN‘ 407:20042a rokavice
ABCDEF F:0dpornost proti vegjim zlitjem tekote kovine "

2 odprtim plamenom.
€N 388:2016 A. Odpornost proti obrabi NNj 0; n: 'VAROVALNE ROKAVICE ZA ZASEITO PRED MEHANSKIMI
5. 8apormos: brot prerezu Naym. 0 "aJV» ‘TVEGAN]I. Rauni zasite se merijo na obmogju dlani rokavic.

5 %ﬂ‘l’,%’,"“" ""‘}" trean "Njal,“%' a4, zorilol Za okavice 2 dvema ali ve plastmi splogna

2
€ Odpornost BroH rereru Nay T oM. & nalv. F Kasifkaciaiz stancarda €N 3882016 ne oz o

o

- 2asita pred idarci P=pazitivno cepoasinarert sttt e coupe e indikativ,

EN388:2016 A Resisténcia 3 abrasdo Min.O: M 5 LUVAS DE PROTECAO CONTRA RISCOS MECANICOS, Osniveis
Resisténcia ao corte de lamina o, max.
2 Resistencla go rasgaments Min:
0. Resisténcia 3 perfiraca Min.
€/ Resistencia ao corte TOM
EN5013997)
. Protegdo contra o impacto P=Aprovado

geral da EN 388:2016 nio reflete necessariamente o

durante o teste de resisténcia ao corte, os resultados do teste.
ABCDEF Coup s i

te TOM
N5o use estas luvas na proximidade de elementos em
‘movimento ou de méquinas com pegas sem protego.

ESPECIFICADOS NOS REGULAMENTOS (UE) 10/2011

1) ADEQUADO PARA O CONTACTO COM OS ALIMENTOS
€1935/2004. Contactea Ejendals para mais

informagdes.
N 420:2003 + AL:2003 LUVKS 0€ PRUTECAD REQUISITOS GERAIS € METODOS DE TESTE
Teste de destreza do dedo: min. 1; max.

NUSIE E TRHRNHU' Todos os !amanhas ‘cumprem a norma EN

cado na pagina iicial € porque a luva é mais pequena
ot ama ova norma, para aumemav o conforto para fins especiais - por exemp\o trabalho de montagem de preciso. Use apenas
produtos de tamanho adequado. Os produtos que estio demasiado largos ou demasiado apertados restringirdo os movimentos e 3o
fornecerdo o nivel ideal de proteco.

ABCDEF  mediem moglivostiTeh rokavic € i iginal, i oz, ente
premicajocin e predmetov il strojev 2 neza e .
1) PRIMERNO ZA STIK Z ZIVILI, SKLADNO Z DOLOCILI INSPEU\O AMES DA UTILIZACAO: danificado, NAO f a 4 ede ser . Nunca utilize
UREDB (€U) 10/2011 IN 1935/2004, Caogue ou ie) s s un Substitua as neior higiene.
Vse rokavice/rokavi, ki 5o primerni za uporabo z 7 PRAZO DE tiizad ser determinada
" dado que serd afetada por varios fatores, mmuasmndu;nes dearmazznzmenm autzago, etc
orda niso primerni za vse vrste Zivil. Ce Zelite ved CUIDADOS £ M Snica apds a utlizagio, uma vez
za katero Zivilo se lahko uporabi rokavica/rokav, gleue podem contaminar [ afetar i mesmo.
izjavo o skladnosti za #vila. Vet informaci fe na voljo Para cidar do produo, de em 3gua fia e seque a ambiente.

_pri druzbi Ejendals.
DERMATOLOSKI PREIZKUS
Dermatolosko preizkuseno. Pri preizkusu z oblizi ki
je bil opravijen pri ljudeh v skiadu z mednarodnimi
smernicami, ta izdelek ni povzrofil toksiéno-drazete

€N 42022003 + A1:2009 €-SPLOSNE

Preskus gibljivosti prstov: najm. 1; najv. 5
‘TESNOST IN VELIKOST: Use velikosti so, kar , tesnost in gibljivost, sk N4
m 1 olasnien naprvistni Cejena pri stnipriazan simbol kratkega modela, 5o okavice \iae od cbicaihroavic, ol pi

iporaba udobr primer pri Nosite samo \zde\ke primeme velikosti. lzdelki,
i

ELIMINACAO: Conforme a legislagio ambiental local

um isco d

Contacte a Ejendals
ISENTO DE LATEX [] siM X nAo

VKA3AHUA 3A ynoTPeBA - KATEFOPUSA 1l
BUDKTE HAYANHATA CTPAHULIA 3A CNELMPUYHA MHPOPMALUS 3A NPOAVKTA

BHUMATENHO NpOYETeTe YKa3aHNATA, NPEAN A3 U3NOA3BATE TO3M

AEKNAPAUMS 3A CbOTBETCTBME

m sn pve\/e(apruenah ohlapni, NPOAYKT. I wwwejendals.com/conformity
sHRANIeVAule IN TRANSPORT: Najbolje hranm v suhem in temnem prostoru v prvotni emba\azl pri (empera\un med +10in MUKTOrPAMUTE 0 = noa | T3a CboTBeTHaTa HOCT X=
He e npeACTaBeH 3a Tec Ha Tec
3 , all v rokavi, i lukenj, razpok,raztrganin, . Cejeizdelek poskodovan, NE bo peAYTpEXAEHHel To3 POAJKT € TpeLZ3Ha|EH A3 OCHTYPW 33UMTa 8 CeoToeTcTave € EU 2016/425 3 ANC comacko
: i N laite pos Rokavice si

2a drugo. Za higiensko uporabo rokavice redno menjajte.
ROK UPORABNOSTI: Zaradi lastnosti materialo, iz katerih je izdelan ta izdelek, ni mogoce dolotiti roka uporabnosti tega izdelka, saj
nanj uplivajo Stevilni dejavniki, npr. pogoji skladiSéenja, natin uporabe ipd.
Uporabnik nosi delka po uporabi,saj med
invplivajo na P d p

sobni temperaturi.
ODLAGANJE: Skladno z Iokalno okoljsko zakonodajo.
K i 4

o
ALERGENI: Ta izdelek i . kibi ali tveganje za porabiaf
u Vet informacijje na 3
BREZ LATEKSA  []1A Xl no.
KULLANIM TALIMATLARI - KATEGORI 11
URUNE 0ZGU BILGILER ICIN GN SAYFAYA BAKINIZ

Bu iriini kullanmadan nce bu talimatlan dikkatlice okuyun. [ ;
‘www.ejendals.com/conformity

SIMGELERIN AGIKLAMASI 0= igltehiike icn mini Jtnda X= Test edimedi veya test yortemi

cldven tasanmina veya mlzemesie wygun g

Uyaril Bu iriin e, €U 7 saglayacak sekilde Ancak

ighi isisel (Kke) & a diger yiksek skl

Kalindiginda tedbirl davranimasini gereknglm unutmayin,

EN407:2004 TERMAL RISKLERE (ISI VE/VEYA YANGIN) KARSI KORUYUCU ELDIVENLER

A:Yanma davranisi uyam e 84072004 s e peamars
8: Temas Isist [ perroRmans A 12 aplakdeve temas
C:Tasima isist | minomaxa | ot

€: Kiigiik erimis metal sigramast
ABCDEF £ piyiik miktarda erimis metal
EN388:2016 A. Asinma mukavemeti Min. 0; Maks. 4

MEKANIK RISKLERE KARSI KORUYUCU ELDIVENLER.
B. Bicak kesmesi mukavemeti Min. 0; ziaks 5

Koruma seviyeler, eldiven ayasi bolgesinden

10-A0nY HYBa Ha pABOTHTE XapaKTepUCTVKY, TpRGEA A3 Ce MM NDeABIA, He HsMa ATIC, KOUTO OCrypABaT MbAHa
3auwTa, 331083 P

EN 407:2004 3AWMTHU PbKABMUM CPEWLY TEPMUYHW ONACHOCTU (TONAMHA W/WAW OMbH)
At [ PABOTHI XAPAKTEPHCTARI A€ | tprverseme
: TonnonpeAaBHe 4Ypes KOHBEKUMS ‘ Min. 0; Max. 4 ‘

[: NbumcTa TonAMHa XapaKTepuCTUKM 3a
A: Manku npbcku pasToneH MeTan ropuMocT 1, 2 uam X cbrnacHo EN 407:2004, Te He TpsGea Aa ce
E: foneMM KONMYECTBA PA3TONEH METAA Y3NON3BAT NP KOHTAKT C OTKPUT NAGMBK.

€N 388:2016 A. VCTOW4MBOCT Ha NpeTpMBaHe MUH. 0; Makc. 4 PbKABALM 3A 3ALLIUTA OT MEXAHWYHI PUCKOBE.
3 nﬁ;m;wn Ha npopsiaBaHe MuH. 0 Makc. 5 HuBaTa Ha 3aUiATa Ce U3MepBaT B 06NaCTTa Ha ANaHTa.
BrYcToisoct a paaucoane, v, 0 a4 TPEAVTPOKASHvel Mo pLcaounc pca v oae-e
[ VCTOW4MBOCT Ha NPoGUBaHe, MUH. O; MaKC. EN 388:201
4, TOM Vcronsusoct vua ngopasmave . A7 Haxc. €
coctpu npeanet. (EN15013997) A0, pi 3arya Ha CBOCTBA Ha HOXa N0 Bpete Ha
ABCDEF TecTBAHe 3 YCTOMBOCTTa Ha NPOPAIBAHE PEIyNTATHTE
0T Coupe TecTa ca camMo noka3aTeNHW. PesyaTaTuTe OT
TDM Tecta 3a yCTORMBOCT Ha NPOPA3BaHE ce NpUeMaT
30 PECDEDEHTHI CTOTHOCTI 32 eChRKTUBHOCT.
M3NON3BAIATe Te3 PKABVLM GAM30 AD ABWXELLIA &

ABCDEF

CbINACHO PEMNAMEHT (EC) 10/2011 U PEFNAMEHT
1935/2004. BCH4K¥ PLKABHUM/PBKABH, NOAXOASUIM
3 paGoTa C XPaHWTENHY NPOAYKTH, MOXe A2 He ca
NOAXOARWM 32 PABOTa C BCHYKH BUAOBE XPaKh. 32
A2 Hay4MTe 32 KO XPaHHTENHH NPOAYKTH MOXE

A3 e M3NON3BA PHKABHUATA/PBKABET, BUKTE

er NOAXOASLLY 3A KOHTAKT C ONPEAEAEHI XPAHIA

32 xpank. CabpKere ce c Ejendals 3a noseve
WHcpopMaUMs.

Dellnme ‘mukavemeti Min. 0; Maks. 4 Blgilmistiir. Uyaril ki veya daha
€ Bicak kesmesi mukavemeti TDM. Min. A; Maks. £ igin EN dis katr

DERMATEST

TecTBaKa, He Boam

€N o) p=G performansini yansitmayabili. Kesim diren testi sirasinda
arpisma KorumasiP=Geser matlastirma icin, kupe test sonuglan, yalnizca TOM kesim

ABCDEF

sahip makinelerin yakininda kullanmayin.

LIRTILEN YIYECEKLERLE TEMAS ICIN UYGUNDUR. Gida
maddeleriicin uygun olan tiim eldivenler/kolluklar, her
il gida cin uygun olmayabilir. Eldivenin/kollugun
hangi gida maddeleriyle kullanilabilecegini 6grenmek
igin litfen Gida uygunluk beyanina bakin. Daha fazla
bilgi igin Ejendals ile letisim kurun.

er (EU) 10/2011 VE 1935/2004 DUZENLEMESINDE BE-

DERMATEST
Dermatolojik olarak test edilmistir. Bu iriin,

uluslararasi ydnergelere uygun olarak insaniar

iizerinde yapilan testlerde toksik, tahris edici

intolerans reaksiyonlarina yol agmamistir.

€N 420:2003 + ENEL
Parmak becerisi testi: Min. 1; Maks.

3
PV ENMKYTaHHO (nau) TeCTBaHe BLPXY X0pa,
NPOBEAEHO B CLOTBETCTEME C MEXAYHAPOAHHTE

Hacokn.

€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 [E

TecT 32 NOABMXHOCT Ha NPBCTHTE: MUK, 1; MaKC. 5

BOPMA M PASMEP: Bcyi paiepit CoTBeTCTaT Ha EN 420:2003+A1:2009 32 yA0GCTEO, FONMIHA U NOABIXHOCT, OCBEH aKo

Ha HUaNHAT CTP2HVLA He © NIOCO|EHO APYTO. AKO Ha HAMANHATa CTPHULA @ M30DPa3eH CAMBORT Ha N0-KbC3 MOAEN, PLKABULATS

€ no-ksca o1 Lien ocurypsBaHe Ha N0-BIACOK KoMOpT 3 NPeLIN3HA MOHTaXHA

paoTa. HOCeTe CaMO MOAXOAALL pASMEp MOAYKTH MPOAYKTH, KOWTO Ca TEPAS XNGGAEH A TELPAR CTETHATH, OrpaHINaBaT

ABIXEHUETO 1 He OCUrYPABAT ONTUMANHO HBO Ha 3aUMTa,

CHXPAHEHHE M Tmucnaw, Vineans YChOBA 33 CbXPaHEHUE: Ha CYXO 1 TIMHO B OpUTUHANHATa ONakoBKa NpY TeMNepaTypa

Mexay +10°u

POBEPKA NP nPEAM 'YNOTPEBA: Mposepere Aan no PHIGBALATO AV AT YT XS0, e 2 UBEra 10 Axo

mposyersT e nospesert O He oau
K. Hocere (
A TORHOCT! (3 SLEECTBOTS 1 LaTapUANITe, USTONSBat DA FANDABSTA 13 TOSM MPORVKT, oK My 2 FORHOCT He

Mo»(e A 6bAR ONPeAENEH, Thit KaTO TPAGBA A3 Ce MMAT NPEABMA MHOXECTBO OT (haKTOPU, KATO HANDMHMep PA3MIHATE YCAOBUR Ha

CLXPAHEHIIE, HAMUH Ha U3NON3BAHE U T. H,

ELE OTURMA VE EBAT: Tum buyuﬂar rahatlk, ele oturma ve beceri agisindan on
standardina uygundur. On sayfada kisa model semboli gériliiyorsa, ince montaj isciligi gibi 6zel amaclar icin konforu artirmak amaciyla
eldiven, standart bir eldivenden daha kisadir. Sadece uygun ebattaki trineri kullanin. Cok gevsek veya cok sik irinler hareketikisilar
ve optimum koruma seviyesi saglamaz.

SAKLAMA VE TASIMA: ideal olarak kuru ve karanlik ortamda orijinal paketinde +10° le +30°C arasi sicaklikta sakianir.

KULLANIM ONCESi KONTROL: E\mvememe delik, catlak, W(lk renk degisimi vb. o\madlg\m kontrol edin. Urun hasar gorirse, ideal
korumay! SAGLAMAZ ve ir drinii kullanmayin. tek Hijyen
agisindan eldivenleri diizenli olarak deistirin.

kosullar, kullanim vs. gibi pek cok faktorden
etkilenece icin bu triintin omr belirlenememektedir
BAKIM:

i icin, trinG
Uréintiniiziin bakimi iin, soguk suda

kamaya g

IMHA: Yerel cevre mevzuatina gore.
Eldivenler, alerjye neden olabilecek dogal Kauguk gerr.

fyon iski bilesenler cerebil
kullanmayin. Daha fazla bilgiisin E;endals e et korun

LATEKS IcERMEZ [Jever  [X]HAVIR.

INSTRUCGES DE UTILIZACAO - CATEGORIA 11

CONSULTE A PAGINA INICIAL PARA INFORMAGOES ESPECIFICAS SOBRE O PRODUTO

Leia atentamente estas instrucdes antes de ut\l\zar este produto. "E‘”‘“‘“ DE CONFORMIDADE
jendals.com/conformity

EXPLICACAO DOS PICTOGRAMAS 0= Abai perigs ificado X= Ndo
testendo é das
fol i 2016/4;
No entanto, tigo de EPI i ter

sempre cuidado durante a exposigdo aiscos,
€N 407:2004 LUVAS DE PROTECAO CONTRA RISCOS TERMICOS [EllUR E/0U FOGO)

A: Comportamento ao fogo i 120uXem
B: Calor de contacto ‘
C: Calor por convecgio
D: Calor radiante | Min.
€: Pequenos salpicos de metal fundido
: Grandes quantidades de metal fundido

AF |
Max. 4 ‘ 407:2004, as luvas ndo devem entrar em contacto com chamas.

ABCDEF

ER VE TEST YONTEMLERI PYKA M NOAA : M T Ha NpOAYKTa Ha
CheA ynoTpea, Thil KaTo MOraT Aa 3aMbpCAT Pe6a v A2 NOBAVST Ha
Cuenrpuxa b
OCTaBsITe A3 M3CHXHE H CTaiiHa TeMNepaTypa.
NACHO MECTHOTO 18030 cpesa
PhKaBULATa CHABPXA /MYK, KOATO MOXE A NP D
ANEPFEHM: Tosvi NpoayKT MOXe A3 KowTo. T peaxunt. He
it TBUTENHOCT. Ejendals.

HE CbABPXA AATEKC. [Jan [ He

UPUTE ZA UPORABU - KATEGORIJA 11
POGLEDAJTE PREDNJU STRANICU ZA INFORMACIJE O POJEDINACNIM PROIZVODIMA

o - . I1ZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI
PaZljivo protitajte ove upute prije upotrebe proizvoda. ." wwejendals com/conformity
TOGRAMA 0 = ispod pert X= i
nije nukavice
jje pro zanje zas sti i €U 2016/4:
razinama performansi navedeni su u nastavku. Medutim, uvijek niti pr
31 1a uvij iti ad ste izlozeni rizicima.

EN407:2004 RUKRVICEZA ZASTITU 0D TOPLINSKIH RIZIKA (TOPLINE I/ILI VATRE)
Ponasanje pri gorenju [errormaNse A+ | ;

Knmaktn:\o lina A-F |
: Konvekijska toplina —— ; g
O Rodacitko toptna. | Min OiMax 4 | plamenom,
€: Prskanje manje kolitine rastaljenog
ABCDEF metala
F: Velike kol nemsta\]enngme(alz
EN388:2016 4 Otporost na haban dsa R KIHRIZIKA. R
ormost na presiecanje, min. 0; maks. " i el
& Stpornostna presiiecanje, min. iy zasite mjere se na podrutu dlana rukavice. Upozorenie!
5. Otharnost na probijanje, min. 0; ma i
& Sipotnost i Bresyecunie Toth, min A maks. ¢
(EN IS0 13997 i i i i e
- Zastita od udarca, P= prolaz n Va f vise siofe
ABCDEF 7 potreb
dilovima



(EU) BR. 10/2011 | BR. 1935/2004.
Sve rukavice/rukavi koji su prikladni za prehrambene
proizvode moZda nisu prikladni za sve vrste hrane.
Da biste saznali za koje se prehrambene proizvode
rukavica/rukavi mogu upotrebljavati, pogledajte
deklaraciju sukladnosti hrane. Obratite se drustvu
Ejendals za vise informacija.

DERMATEST

QIF SMIJE DOCI U DODIR S HRANOM PREMA UREDBAMA

‘toksitne nadrazujuce netolerantne real
‘testiranju flasterom kod ljudi koje je provedeno u
skladu s medunarodnim smjernicama.

+A1:200¢ €-OPCI )
Ispitivanie pokretljivosti prstiju: Min. 1; maks. 5
MJERE | VELICINE: Sve su velicine u 4 3 osim ako nije
Ako je na prednjoj stranici imbol za kratki model, u tor e slutaju rukavica kraca od
o bi bila udobnij , primjerice za precizne radove sastavijanja. Nosite samo proizvode
odgnvala]u(e velitine.Proizvodikji u preSio i reuski ogranii e poketijvost  nece puzatioptimalnu raziny zatie.
itina suhom i ju na temperaturi izmedu +10°C +30 °C.

PRonEnA PRIIE UPOTREBE: valenle da ruka

nemaju fupe, pukotine, da nisu poderane, da im se boja nije zminila td. Ako se
proizvod.

VIJEK TRAJANJA: Zbog pritode materijala ovog proizvoda nije moguce odrediti njegov viek trajanja zato $to na njega utjecu mnogi
Eimbenici kao $to su uvjeti pohrane, upotreba itd.

fan 9 Nepoznate

tijekom upotrebe, 3

ALERGEN: fje. Nemojte ga K
i vise

NE SADRZI LATEKS [] DA X ne




